
INVITATION TO BID
Suitably qualified Service Providers are hereby invited to submit bids for the following:

TENDER 
NUMBER

DESCRIPTION EVALUATION CRITERIA PRICE PER 
DOCUMENT

(Non-Refundable)

CIDB 
GRADING

COMPULSORY BRIEFING 
SESSION

CONTACT PERSON CLOSING 
DATE AND 

TIME

9/1/3/403 REPLACEMENT OF BULK RAW WATER AC PIPELINE FROM 
LAPA PUMP STATION TO BELA-BELA WATER TREATMENT 
WORKS (WARD 1 AND 9)

80/20
• Price
• Specific goals

R 1 500.00 or 
downloadable for free 
on e-tender portal

7CE or 
Higher

Date: 16 April 2025
Time: 10h00am
Venue: Entrance of the 
Municipal Office, 59 Chris 
Hani Drive, Bela-Bela.

Ms. P.M Tshokweni
Tel: 014 736 8000
E-mail : TshokweniP@belabela.gov.za
And
Mr. F Baloyi
Tel: 071 482 4467/ 074 317 8677
E-mail : fidelisb@phamelaeng.co.za

09 May 
2025 
at 12:00pm

9/1/3/409 PANEL OF THIRTY (30) CONSULTING ENGINEERING FIRMS 
(20 CIVIL ENGINEERING, 5 ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING & 5 
MECHANICAL ENGINEERING) FOR THE IMPLEMENTATION 
OF INFRASTRUCTURE DEVELOPMENT PROJECTS 
PLANNED FOR A PERIOD OF THIRTY-SIX (36) MONTHS

Stage 1:
• Administrative compliance
• Functionality

Stage 2 (As and when required):
• 80/20
 80- Price
 20 – Specific Goals

R 450.00 or 
downloadable for free 
on e-tender portal

Not 
Applicable

Date: 17 April 2025
Time: 10h00am
Venue: Entrance of the 
Municipal Office, 59 Chris 
Hani Drive, Bela-Bela.

Ms. P.M Tshokweni
Tel: 014 736 8000
E-mail : TshokweniP@belabela.gov.za

09 May 
2025 
at 12:00pm

9/1/3/410 CONSTRUCTION OF ROAD PAVING AND BULK 
STORMWATER IN BELA BELA X8 - PHASE 4

80/20
• Price
• Specific goals

R 1 500.00 or 
downloadable for free 
on e-tender portal

6CE or 
Higher

Date: 15 April 2025
Time: 10h00am
Venue: Entrance of the 
Municipal Office, 59 Chris 
Hani Drive, Bela-Bela.

Ms. P. Tshokweni
Tel: 014 736 8000
e-mail: Tshokwenip@belabela.gov.za
And
Ms M. Sibanda 
Tel No: (+27) (12) 000 4888
e-mail: info@hoxanaholdings.co.za

09 May 
2025 
at 12:00pm

9/3/1/387 (1) CALL FOR PROPOSAL FOR THE APPOINTMENT OF A 
SERVICES PROVIDER TO RENDER OUTDOOR ADVERTISING 
SERVICES FOR A PERIOD OF EIGHTY-FOUR (84) MONTHS 
(RE-ADVERT)

80/20
• Price
• Specific goals

R 450.00 or 
downloadable for free 
on e-tender portal

Not 
Applicable

Not Applicable Mr S. Mokgohloa
Tel: 014 736 8000
E-mail : Mokgohloas@belabela.gov.za

09 May 
2025 
at 12:00pm

9/3/1/406 REFURBISHMENT OF SWITCHING STATIONS 80/20
• Price
• Specific goals

R 450.00 or 
downloadable for free 
on e-tender portal

2CE or 
Higher

Not Applicable Mr T. Kotsokoane
Tel: 014 736 8000
E-mail : KotsokoaneT@belabela.gov.za

23 April 
2025 
at 12pm

9/3/1/412 PANEL OF THREE (3) SERVICE PROVIDERS FOR SUPPLY, 
DELIVERY OF DRINKING WATER AND WASTEWATER 
CHEMICALS AS AND WHEN REQUIRED FOR A PERIOD OF 
THIRTY-SIX (36) MONTHS

80/20
• Price
• Specific goals

R 450.00 or 
downloadable for free 
on e-tender portal

Not 
Applicable

Not Applicable Mr A. Magana
Tel: 014 736 8000
E-mail : MaganaA@belabela.gov.za

09 May 
2025 
at 12:00pm

9/3/1/386 (1) CALL FOR PROPOSAL FOR TOURISM PARTNERSHIP 
(RE-ADVERT)

80/20
• Price
Specific goals

R 450.00 or 
downloadable for free 
on e-tender portal

Not 
Applicable

Not Applicable Mr S. Mokgohloa
Tel: 014 736 8000
E-mail : MokgohloaS@belabela.gov.za

09 May 
2025 
at 12:00pm

Documents are available from: 
Records Offices 
1st floor Room F58
59 Chris Hani Drive 
Bela-Bela, 0480

All Bids must be submitted at:
Bela-Bela Local Municipality
In the Tender Box placed at the Records Office Room F58
Chris Hani Drive
Bela-Bela, 0480

All Tender documents are available from 04 April 2025

All Supply Chain Management (SCM) queries must be directed to:
Ms. K.J Makgobela
Tel: (014) 736 8082
e-mail: MakgobelaKJ@belabela.gov.za   

The Municipality shall adjudicate and award bids in accordance with the Preferential Procurement Policy Framework Act, 2000 (Act 5 of 2000) as well as the Bela Bela Local Municipality Supply Chain Policy. Tenders received will be evaluated 
in terms of the 80/20 Preferential Point System goals as prescribed in the amended Preferential Procurement Policy Framework Act (No 5 of 2000). The specific goals will be allocated as indicated in the table below:

Category of persons 100% Youth owned = 5 points, more than or equal to 51% Youth owned =3 points, less than 51% Youth in shareholding = 1 point   Maximum of 5 points

Gender 100% Women owned = 5 points, more than or equal to 51% Women owned = 3 points, less than 51 % Women owned = 1 point Maximum points of 5 points

Race 100% Black owned = 5 points, more than or equal to 51% Black owned = 3 points, less than 51% Black owned = 1 point, Maximum points of 5 points

Disability 100% people with Disability owned = 5 points, more or equal to than 51% people with Disability owned = 3 points, less than 51% people with Disability owned
 = 1 point Maximum points of 5 points

The Municipality reserves the right to negotiate further conditions and requirements with a successful bidder in compliance with Municipal Supply Chain Management Regulations and have the right not to appoint.

MUNICIPAL MANAGER: Mr. TG RAMAGAGA Notice Number: 30/25

Bela Bela Local Municipality
Office of the Municipal Manager

58 Chris Hani Drive, Bela Bela     •     Private Bag X 1609, Bela Bela, 0480

A
D
2
5
1
4
0
3
9


